State of Biafra (MASSOB), Egbesu Boys of Africa (EBA), Movement for the Emancipation of the Niger Delta315
(MEND), Boko Haram and many others. They have all engaged in insurgent activities in their respective areas316
leading to destruction of lives and properties.317

It is hundred and five years (105) after the amalgamation of Nigeria. The country has come a long way318
on the journey to nationhood. Nigerians cannot still fold their arms and bemoan the ills of the amalgamation319
of 1914. Nigeria is a great nation, with over two hundred and fifty ethnic groups, massive land mass, over two320